00

TO: SIDNEY R. BROWN, JONES

06/17/2011

4/006 Fax Server

STREET, N.E.

103627432

4-22-2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recordation of Security Interest with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3,107,419 (DR. WHAM) and 1,529,948 (GRAPICO) previously recorded on Reel 004124 Frame 0306. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the grant of security interest with respect to the remaining trademarks listed on the Grant of Security Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		0 <i>4/21/2</i> 011 (National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Fresh Beverages, Inc.
Street Address:	103 Oxmoor Road
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	32509
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3107419	DR WHAM
Registration Number:	1529948	GRAPICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number.

(404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,

Phone:

404-581-8275

Email:

srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name:

Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day

Address Line 1:

1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2:

Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0514

USPTO

5/26/2011 11:50:58 AM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

TO:SIDNEY R. BROWN, JONES DAY COMPANY:1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/
Date:	04/21/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bank of America Sun Fresh Bevera	ges Correction of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0515

11:27:17 a.m. 06-07-2011

USPTO 1/5/2010 7:5

1/5/2010 7:58:16 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: SIDNEY R. BROWN COMPANY: 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/05/2010 900151212

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buffalo Rock Company		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	600 Peachtree Street
Internal Address:	13th Floor, Mail Code: GA1-006-13-15
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308
Enfity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3174202	BALANCED FOR BETTER LIVING
Registration Number:	3465043	SMOKIN' BUFFALO AWARD WINNING BBQ SAUCE
Registration Number:	3107419	DR WHAM
Registration Number.	3104542	DR RAGE
Registration Number:	2391666	BUFFALO ROCK
Registration Number:	2395766	ORANGICO
Registration Number:	2107091	
Registration Number:	1529948	GRAPICO
Registration Number:	0614538	DRINK SUN-FRESH BEVERAGES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0516

OP \$240.00 3174202

4045818330 11:27:29 a.m. 06-07-2011 USPTO 1/5/2010 7:58:16 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: SIDNEY R. BROWN COMPANY: 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 739326-142026 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sidney R. Brown Signature: /Sidney R. Brown/ Date: 01/05/2010 Total Attachments: 4 source=Bank of America Buffalo Rock Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source Bank of America Buffalo Rock Trademark Security Interest#page2.tff source=Bank of America Buffalo Rock Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Bank of America Buffalo Rock Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0517

4 /8

USPTO 5/26/2011 11:50:58 AM PAGE

6/006

Fax Server

TO: SIDNEY R. BROWN, JONES DAY COMPANY: 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

CORRECTION OF RECORDATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

la re:

DR. WHAM, U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3,107,419, and GRAPICO and Design, U.S. Trademark Registration Number

1,529,948.

Registrant: Sun Fresh Beverages, Inc.

A certain GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS dated December 31, 2009 by Buffalo Rock Company ("Grantor") to Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Grantee"), with respect to the following trademarks:

- DR. WHAM, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,107,419, and
- GRAPICO and Design, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,529,948

(the "Trademarks"), was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2010 at Reel 4124, Frame 0306 ("Security Interest").

Said Security Interest was recorded erroneously with respect to the Trademarks in that Grantor had previously assigned ownership of the Trademarks to Sun Fresh Beverages, Inc. and, therefore, possessed no interest in the Trademarks to grant Grantee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 21st day of April, 2011.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Colluteral Agent

Name:

Kristine Thenner

Title:

Vice President

[Buffalo Rock -Correction Of Recordation Of Cram Of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 04/22/2011